Erie Federal Credit Union[®]

August 28, 2023

Contact: Tom Brennan Chief Marketing Officer Erie Federal Credit Union (814) 825-2436 x1020

Erie Federal Credit Union Announces Grand Opening for Fairview Branch

Erie, PA – August 28, 2023 – Erie Federal Credit Union (Erie FCU) is excited to announce the public grand opening day of their full-service branch located on 7141 West Ridge Road in Fairview, PA for **September 6** at 11:00 AM. During the weeklong celebration, the credit union will offer daily and gift basket giveaways and more. On display as a special feature, the branch will be showing some of the artwork created by the kids who attended this year's summer Art Camp in Fairview.

September 6 activities include a tour of the facility along with a ribbon cutting ceremony. In celebration, the credit union will be offering a Term Certificate and a Checking Account special. Visit www.eriefcu.org/fairview-branch for full details.

This is Erie FCU's ninth full-service branch and first in Western Erie County, PA. The branch is a one-story, 1,500 square foot design with a modern, open concept that includes banking amenities such as multiple drive-up lanes, a drive-up ATM, a warm, welcoming environment and private offices for meeting with members. The Fairview branch is fully staffed with seven team members to help with all of the community's needs.

"We are excited to be opening a branch in Fairview and support surrounding communities as well. Since many Erie FCU members work, study or reside in western Erie County, expanding in this market is a natural progression for us," said Brian Waugaman, CEO at Erie FCU. "We are thrilled to officially join the Fairview community and introduce Lisa Reinhart, a Girard resident, as the local branch manager." As branch manager, Reinhart is responsible for training and developing her team to ensure the staff executes the credit union's 5-star mission of helping members define and achieve their financial dreams.

Erie FCU broke ground on November 17, 2022 and the project took nearly nine months to complete. The new branch provides traditional savings accounts, auto loans, and a full array of mortgage loans and services. As a federally chartered credit union, Erie FCU provides an additional broad assortment of services including business lending/services and wealth management. The lobby hours are Monday – Thursday 9-5, Friday 9-6 and Saturday 9-1. Drive Thru hours are Monday – Wednesday 9-5, Thursday – Friday 9-6 and Saturday 9-1.

About Erie Federal Credit Union

Since its inception in 1936, Erie Federal Credit Union, has been serving its members in and around the Erie, Pennsylvania area with exceptional financial products. Erie FCU has grown its membership to almost 75,000 with assets over \$794 million. They have approximately 200 full and part time employees with a corporate office and 9 branch locations. As a full-service, federally insured credit union, anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Erie or Crawford County, PA is eligible to join. Erie FCU is an Equal Housing Lender.